
31. Wasserstraßer Oktoberlauf light 

am 30.10.2021 in Wasserstraße 

Ergebnisliste  

 

 
 

Schüler M14 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Meyer, Hendrik              07 TuS Wasserstraße               22:22 

 
 

männliche Jugend B - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Kaufmann, Jonas             05 Sv 1860 Minden                 17:50 

  2. Tonne, Jan Hendrik          04 Tus Leese                      20:53 

  3. Saßmannshausen, Finn        04 TuS Wasserstraße               22:35 

  4. Böttcher, Marlon            05 Mittwochskicker Stolzenau      28:32 

 
 

männliche Jugend A - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Arndt, Yannick              02 SV 1860 Minden                 16:01 

 
 

Hauptklasse M20 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Meier, Emanuel              94 SV 1860 Minden                 15:12 

  2. Stöxen, Maximilian          94 TuS Wasserstraße               19:15 

  3. Dragon, Bennet              94 SC Petershagen                 20:48 

  4. Höltke, Yannick             97 TuS Wasserstraße               21:44 

  5. Weier, Kevin                95 Tus Wasserstraße               22:37 

 
 

Senioren M30 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Kaiser, Benjamin            88 Team Undisputed                23:11 

 
 

 



Senioren M40 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Müller, Arnold              78 TuS Wasserstraße               20:00 

  2. Hermann, Jens               77 TuS Wasserstraße               25:19 

 
 

Senioren M45 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Tonne, Grant Hendrik        76 Tus Leese                      25:29 

 
 

Senioren M50 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Eickhoff, Eckart            68 Nienburger SC                  18:58 

  2. Meyer, Dirk                 67 TuS Wasserstraße               21:03 

  3. Budde, Jörg                 67 ADAC OWL                       22:36 

  4. Arndt, Gunnar               67 Tus Bohnhorst                  23:31 

  5. Kersting, Harald            67 ohne Verein                    28:23 

 
 

Senioren M55 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Bödeker, Ingo               62 Freya Friedewalde              29:01 

  2. Hahn, Günter                65 TuS Lahde-Quetzen              29:08 

 
 

Senioren M60 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Meyer, Detlev               61 SV 1860 Minden                 25:26 

  2. Schwarze, Dieter            61 TuS Lahde-Quetzen              27:40 

 
 

Senioren M65 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Kirchhoff, Hartmut          53 TuS Wasserstraße               28:00 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Senioren M70 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Schmälzlein, Gerd           50 TUS Lahde/Quetzen              25:55 

  2. Buhck, Jürgen               48 Hannover                       29:42 

  3. Krössel, Erich              49 TSV Lemke                      31:01 

 
 

Schülerinnen W13 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Hermann, Maja               08 TuS Wasserstraße               30:12 

 
 

Hauptklasse W20 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Friesen, Diana              94 SV 1860                        20:28 

 
 

Seniorinnen W30 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Baumeister, Fides           88 ohne Verein                    31:57 

  2. Sieg, Marina                87 VfB Gorspen Vahlsen            33:37 

 
 

Seniorinnen W35 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Jungkurt, Chantale          86 VfB Gorspen Vahlsen            33:37 

  2. Kaiser, Vanessa             84 VfB Gorspen Vahlsen            34:02 

 
 

Seniorinnen W40 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Bockelmann, Nicola          78 ****                           24:23 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Seniorinnen W45 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Heiden, Claudia             75 LT Freya Friedewalde           25:08 

  2. Kersting, Jennifer          74 ohne Verein                    25:17 

  3. Olthage, Nina               75 Tus Leese                      27:25 

 
 

Seniorinnen W50 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Riechmann, Susanne          69 BSG Sparkasse Mi-Lü            27:00 

  2. Röbke, Dagmar               69 ohne Verein                    28:13 

  3. Van den Born, Ines          67 Tri Lizards                    31:54 

 
 

Seniorinnen W55 - 4,6KM Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M 

 
  1. Tonk, Christina             66 SC Nammen                      23:11 

  2. Fredersdorf, Ellen          66 JG Oyle                        31:01 

 

 



 

Oktoberlauf 2021 4600M Gesamt 

 
  1. Meier, Emanuel              94 SV 1860 Minden                 15:12   1. M20   

  2. Arndt, Yannick              02 SV 1860 Minden                 16:01   1. MJA   

  3. Kaufmann, Jonas             05 Sv 1860 Minden                 17:50   1. MJB   

  4. Eickhoff, Eckart            68 Nienburger SC                  18:58   1. M50   

  5. Stöxen, Maximilian          94 TuS Wasserstraße               19:15   2. M20   

  6. Müller, Arnold              78 TuS Wasserstraße               20:00   1. M40   

  7. Friesen, Diana              94 SV 1860                        20:28   1. W20   

  8. Dragon, Bennet              94 SC Petershagen                 20:48   3. M20   

  9. Tonne, Jan Hendrik          04 Tus Leese                      20:53   2. MJB   

 10. Meyer, Dirk                 67 TuS Wasserstraße               21:03   2. M50   

 11. Höltke, Yannick             97 TuS Wasserstraße               21:44   4. M20   

 12. Meyer, Hendrik              07 TuS Wasserstraße               22:22   1. M14   

 13. Saßmannshausen, Finn        04 TuS Wasserstraße               22:35   3. MJB   

 14. Budde, Jörg                 67 ADAC OWL                       22:36   3. M50   

 15. Weier, Kevin                95 Tus Wasserstraße               22:37   5. M20   

 16. Tonk, Christina             66 SC Nammen                      23:11   1. W55   

 17. Kaiser, Benjamin            88 Team Undisputed                23:11   1. M30   

 18. Arndt, Gunnar               67 Tus Bohnhorst                  23:31   4. M50   

 19. Bockelmann, Nicola          78 ****                           24:23   1. W40   

 20. Heiden, Claudia             75 LT Freya Friedewalde           25:08   1. W45   

 21. Kersting, Jennifer          74 ohne Verein                    25:17   2. W45   

 22. Hermann, Jens               77 TuS Wasserstraße               25:19   2. M40   

 23. Meyer, Detlev               61 SV 1860 Minden                 25:26   1. M60   

 24. Tonne, Grant Hendrik        76 Tus Leese                      25:29   1. M45   

 25. Schmälzlein, Gerd           50 TUS Lahde/Quetzen              25:55   1. M70   

 26. Riechmann, Susanne          69 BSG Sparkasse Mi-Lü            27:00   1. W50   

 27. Olthage, Nina               75 Tus Leese                      27:25   3. W45   

 28. Schwarze, Dieter            61 TuS Lahde-Quetzen              27:40   2. M60   

 29. Kirchhoff, Hartmut          53 TuS Wasserstraße               28:00   1. M65   

 30. Röbke, Dagmar               69 ohne Verein                    28:13   2. W50   

 31. Kersting, Harald            67 ohne Verein                    28:23   5. M50   

 32. Böttcher, Marlon            05 Mittwochskicker Stolzenau      28:32   4. MJB   

 33. Bödeker, Ingo               62 Freya Friedewalde              29:01   1. M55   

 34. Hahn, Günter                65 TuS Lahde-Quetzen              29:08   2. M55   

 35. Buhck, Jürgen               48 Hannover                       29:42   2. M70   

 36. Hermann, Maja               08 TuS Wasserstraße               30:12   1. W13   

 37. Fredersdorf, Ellen          66 JG Oyle                        31:01   2. W55   

 38. Krössel, Erich              49 TSV Lemke                      31:01   3. M70   

 39. Van den Born, Ines          67 Tri Lizards                    31:54   3. W50   

 40. Baumeister, Fides           88 ohne Verein                    31:57   1. W30   

 41. Jungkurt, Chantale          86 VfB Gorspen Vahlsen            33:37   1. W35   

 42. Sieg, Marina                87 VfB Gorspen Vahlsen            33:37   2. W30   

 43. Kaiser, Vanessa             84 VfB Gorspen Vahlsen            34:02   2. W35   

 


